「Chill Date Concert Offer」 Promotion terms and conditions:

- 1. The promotion runs from 8 May to 31 December 2024 (both dates inclusive) (the "Promotion Period").
- 2. The promotion is only applicable to BOC Chill Cards issued in Hong Kong bearing the BOC logo (the "Eligible Credit Card").
- 3. The Eligible Credit Card customer can redeem concert tickets for designated concert (the "Event Ticket") on designated Wednesday via the designated HK Ticketing (the "Ticketing Platform") page during the promotion period.
- 4. Each Eligible Credit Card will be eligible to purchase a maximum of 2 Event Tickets. The number of Event Tickets is limited by the venue and available on a first-come-first served basis, while stocks last.
- 5. Event Ticket price is HK\$0. Customers are required to pay the ticketing platform handling fee of HK\$10 per ticket and courier fee using the eligible Credit Card.
- 6. For ticketing enquiries, please call the HK Ticketing Hotline on 31288288.
- 7. Customers who have successfully redeemed concert tickets are required to make retail transactions of HK\$3,000 or above with BOC Chill Card within 3 months after the concert date. If the concert is held on 20 May, 2024, customers are required to accumulated retail transactions of HK\$3,000 or above with BOC Chill Card on or before August 19, 2024 to meet the spending requirements. If the Customer is unable to fulfil the spending requirement, BOC HK reserve the right to deduct concert ticket fee HK\$580 per each ticket from the credit card account.
- 8. BOCHK and/or MakerVille Company Limited (the "organizer") reserves the right to change the singers of the concert for any reason without prior notice.
- 9. If the concert of this promotion is cancelled for any reason, the tickets will not be refunded or replaced with tickets for another concert. The handling fee paid to the ticketing platform will not be refunded.
- 10. Event tickets cannot be exchanged for cash/other gifts, returned or transferred, nor can they be resold.
- 11. Should there be any illegal or fraudulent act committed by a cardholder, Bank of China (Hong Kong) Limited ("BOCHK") reserves the right to cancel the customer's Event Tickets without prior notice. BOCHK also reserves the right to take further legal actions as deemed necessary.
- 12. BOCHK is not the service/product provider of this promotion event. BOCHK accepts no liability for and shall not be responsible for the quality of or any other matters relating to the products and services provided by the Merchant.
- 13. By purchasing Event Tickets, the customer provides his/her consent to abide by the terms and conditions of the organizer and HK Ticketing. For the terms and conditions of the organizer, please visit MakerVille Facebook page/ Instagram. For the terms and conditions of HK Ticketing, please visit www.hkticketing.com.
- 14. No person other than the Eligible Customer, the organizer and BOCHK will have any rights under the Contracts (Rights of Third Parties) Ordinance to enforce or enjoy the benefits of any of the provisions of these terms and conditions.
- 15. BOCHK reserves the right to change, suspend or terminate the offer or its terms and conditions at its sole discretion, and reserve the right of final decision on all matters and disputes.
- 16. Should there be any discrepancy or inconsistency between the English and the Chinese versions of these terms and conditions, the Chinese version shall prevail.